

MACC:- 425/2022-Regn No:- MACC- 425/2022
CNR:- WBBB01-003995-2022

04
23.02.2023

Today is fixed for S/R of notice upon both O.P's.
Petitioner files a hazira thorough Ld. Advocate. S/R is received with duly served upon O.P/owner. Inspite of service O.P/owner did not appears. Hence, the case is heard as **exparte against O.P/owner**. Let the S/R be kept with the record.
O.P/insurance appears with powernama along with a petition to file w/o on the ground stated therein.
Perused. Hd. Considered and allowed.
Fix-19.04.2023 for W/O by O.P/Insurance.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum-