

MACC no.425/2022

Reg No:-425/2022 (CNR:- WBBB01-003995-2022)

05

19.04.2023

Today is fixed for W/O by the O.P/insurance.

No steps is taken by the parties.

In view of resolution dt.17.04.2023 of Local Bar Association on account of Scorching heat and heat wave, Ld.Advocates prayed not to pass any adverse order if fail to take any step or appears in any case till 24.04.2023.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix-20.06.2023 for W/O by the O.P/insurance.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum