

13
02.07.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

O/P Insurance files verified petition for vacating the order fixing exparte hearing along with W/S.

Hd. Considered.

As the Insurance Company is files W/S, it seems to me that for proper & effective adjudication, they should be provided with an opportunity to contest this proceeding.

Accordingly, petition dt 02.07.2024 fixed on behalf of the Insurance company for an opportunity to contest this case is allowed an contest without cost.

In view of the above order fixing exparte hearing is vacated.

Copy not served upon Advocate of the petitioner.

Let all the petition and W/S be kept in the record.

Fix- 02.09.2024 for framing issue.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
J.O Code.WB00646