

MACC –425/2022
Regn No:-425/2022 (CNR- WBBB01-003995-2022)

07
21.08.2023

Today is fixed for W/O by O/P insurance.

Petitioner files hazira.

O/P insurance files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. It appear to me that sufficient time has already been given.

the petition is rejected. Hence, the case to be **exparte against O/P insurance**.

Fix-16.10.2023 for exparte against O/P insurance and step.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
Jo Code.WB00646