

MACC -425/2022
Regn No:-425/2022 (CNR- WBBB01-003995-2022)
Present :- Sri Pijush Kanti Roy,
Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge, FT Court, Suri, Birbhum

09
16.12.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Claimants file a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld.PO is on leave and Ld.Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Suri, Birbhum is in-charge of this court.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix-05.03.2024 for exparte hearing.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)