

22
07.02.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence.
Claimants and O/P insurance both filed hazira.
Witnesses Subhendu Pal and Bibhas chakraborty is present.
They are examined and cross examined as P.W- 03 and P-04.
Mail copy of agency year earning report is marked as exbt 15.
Mail copy of agency status report is marked as exbt 16.
Authorization letter dated 05.02.2026 is marked as exbt 17.
Photo copy of injury report is marked as exbt 18.
system generated final bill amounting of Rs. 61,812/- is marked as exbt- 19.
P.W is closed.
Fix-02.05.2026 for O.P.W.
D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(JO Code.WB00997)